502715114 03/11/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2761728

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ULRICA ALMHÖJD	03/07/2014
ÅKE NILSSON	02/06/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RLS GLOBAL AB	
Street Address:	SÖRREDSBACKEN 20	
City:	GÖTEBORG	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	SE-418 78	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14125714

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 678.420.9300

Email: USpatentmail@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: BALLARD SPAHR LLP
Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAIJA J. CAREY	
SIGNATURE:	/Maija J. Carey/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=37441_0002U1_2014_03_11_Assignment#page1.tif source=37441_0002U1_2014_03_11_Assignment#page2.tif source=37441_0002U1_2014_03_11_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 502715114 REEL: 032401 FRAME: 0539

ASSIGNMENT (U.S. RIGHTS ONLY)

WHEREAS, we, ULRICA ALMHÖJD of Krabbehällen 1, S-475 37 Bohus-Björkö, Sweden,; and ÅKE NILSSON of Gibraltargatan 14, S-411 32 Göteborg, Sweden (hereinafter, the "INVENTORS"), have invented new and useful improvements in "DETECTION AND REMOVAL OF CARIOUS DENTIN TISSUE" (hereinafter, the "INVENTION") for which a U.S. Application was filed on December 12, 2013, and assigned Application No. 14/125,714, which is a National Phase application of International Application No. PCT/EP2012/061494, filed on June 15, 2012, which claims the benefit of priority to U.S. Provisional Application, filed on June 15, 2011, and assigned Application No. 61/497,116; and

WHEREAS, RLS GLOBAL AB, whose Post Office address is Sörredsbacken 20, SE-418 78 Göteborg, Sweden (hereinafter, the "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the INVENTORS, agree to assign and hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application in the United States, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent of the United States which may issue thereon and any subsequent U.S. application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof; the same for ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be

1242201

PATENT REEL: 032401 FRAME: 0540 made and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States;

AND, we hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this ____ day of __MARM__, 2014.

Witnessed By:

Signature

MARIE MEGHAMCE

Printed Name of Witness

TOCALAG /A 43/ 4/ MOLADAL Address of Witness

Date: 2014-03-07

Witnessed By

Signature

Printed Name of Witness

Date: <u>2014-</u>03-0

1242201

PATENT REEL: 032401 FRAME: 0541

ÅKE	NILSSON
Witnessed By: Landon Toolunn	Witnessed By: Inglical Lubilly
Signature	Signature
Lershin Edward	MGP10 (LUINSTA)
Printed Name of Witness	Printed Name of Witness
148ting 27, 41313 Gothbarg	30/2018 10, 43537 Philapole
Address of Witness	Address of Witness
Date:	Date:

1242201

RECORDED: 03/11/2014

PATENT REEL: 032401 FRAME: 0542